
2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Livestock Judging

Date: 04/01/2024
Division: Junior-High

TEAM SCORES

Members: Carty, Callie
Hensley, Tommi
Widener, Kelsey
Shults, Levi

Coach:
Agent:

1st Place Score: 1321 UnicoiCounty:

Team Name: Unicoi  Junior-High Team A

Members: Kirkpatrick, Grey
Lawson, Carrie Ruth
Sivert, Rylee
Snapp, Maggie

Coach:
Agent:

2nd Place Score: 1215 HawkinsCounty:

Team Name: Hawkins  Junior-High Team A

Members: Bivens, Bryli
Black, Bella

West, Cole

Coach:
Agent:

3rd Place Score: 1185 MonroeCounty:

Team Name: Monroe  Junior-High Team A

Members: Brown, Baylee
Gray, Briley

Ogan, Alice

Coach:
Agent:

4th Place Score: 1167 AndersonCounty:

Team Name: Anderson  Junior-High Team A

Members: Cody, Joseph
Franklin, Halie
Maples, Sabrina
South, Ariel

Coach:
Agent:

5th Place Score: 1152 CockeCounty:

Team Name: Cocke  Junior-High Team A

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Snapp, Maggie 458.00 Hawkins

2nd: Carty, Callie 451.00 Unicoi

3rd: Hensley, Tommi 444.00 Unicoi

4th: Shults, Levi 426.00 Unicoi

5th: Maples, Sabrina 423.00 Cocke

6th: Patterson, Marlee 411.00 Claiborne

7th: Black, Bella 411.00 Monroe

8th: Gray, Briley 404.00 Anderson

9th: Martin, Wyatt 402.00 Hancock

10th: Bivens, Bryli 401.00 Monroe

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

24
101

18

Blount  Junior-High Team A - 3 Members

Hawkins  Junior-High Team C - 3 Members

Blount  Junior-High Team B - 4 Members

Knox  Junior-High Team A - 4 Members

Claiborne County Junior High-Team A - 3 Members

McMinn  Junior-High Team C - 4 Members

Cumberland  Junior-High Team A - 4 Members

McMinn  Junior-High Team D - 4 Members

Fentress  Junior-High Team A - 4 Members

McMinn  Junior-High Team E - 4 Members

Grainger  Junior-High Team A - 4 Members

McMinn  Junior-High Team F - 4 Members

Greene  Junior-High Team A - 4 Members

Monroe  Junior-High Team B - 3 Members

Hancock  Junior-High Team A - 4 Members

Sevier  Junior-High Team A - 4 Members

Hancock  Junior-High Team B - 3 Members

Sullivan  Junior-High Team A - 3 Members

Hawkins  Junior-High Team B - 3 Members



Ex # Contestant Name

2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

4231
3 - 3 - 5

4321
3 - 4 - 6

3421
3 - 2 - 5

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
4312

4 - 2 - 5
2431

4 - 2 - 3
3421

3 - 3 - 2
3142

6 - 3 - 2
4321

3 - 6 - 2

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Total Score

County

J1-Simmental Bred Heifers    J2-Commercial Breeding Gilts    J3-Crossbred Gilts    J4-Yearling Does    J5-Fall Doe Kids    J6-Wether Dam Ewes
J7-Commercial Yearling     J8-Angus Heifers    R1-Simmental Bred Heifers    R2-Crossbred Breeding Gilts

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

204 Snapp, Maggie 4231 4321 3241 4123 2431 3421 4581 3142 4312 50 50 48 41 50 50 50 48 35 36387 71Hawkins 133 134 191
253 Carty, Callie 4231 4321 3214 3421 2341 2314 4512 3412 4312 50 50 41 41 48 36 47 48 46 44361 90Unicoi 144 135 172
254 Hensley, Tommi 4231 4321 3421 4123 2431 3142 4443 3124 4312 50 50 50 41 50 43 48 48 32 32380 64Unicoi 130 132 182
256 Shults, Levi 4231 4231 3214 4123 4231 1342 4264 3142 3421 50 46 41 41 46 35 50 47 35 35356 70Unicoi 132 122 172
171 Maples, Sabrina 4231 3412 2431 1432 4321 3124 4235 3142 4132 50 41 40 42 40 40 50 40 40 40343 80Cocke 130 121 172
326 Patterson, Marlee 4231 4321 1243 4123 2413 3124 4116 3142 3412 50 50 18 41 47 40 50 45 35 35341 70Claiborne 130 103 178
234 Black, Bella 4231 3241 3421 4123 3241 3124 4117 3142 4312 50 40 50 41 42 40 50 48 25 25361 50Monroe 123 115 173
158 Gray, Briley 4231 4321 2431 4123 3241 2134 4048 3124 4132 50 50 40 41 42 28 48 40 30 35339 65Anderson 120 125 159
195 Martin, Wyatt 4321 3421 2314 1423 4321 3124 4029 3421 3412 47 47 36 35 40 40 42 45 35 35332 70Hancock 127 118 157
233 Bivens, Bryli 4231 4321 3241 1243 3241 2134 40110 1432 4312 50 50 48 24 42 28 35 48 42 34325 76Monroe 140 132 129
169 Cody, Joseph 4321 4231 4231 1423 3421 3124 39411 3421 1432 47 46 42 35 38 40 42 29 42 33319 75Cocke 118 121 155
202 Lawson, Carrie Ruth 4321 2341 4231 3421 3412 39212 3412 4321 47 36 42 15 38 48 47 50 36 33323 69Hawkins 133 111 148
250 Hunigan, Grayce 4132 4321 2341 2314 3421 3214 38413 3421 3412 34 50 43 17 38 42 42 45 37 36311 73Sullivan 116 129 139
196 Morris, Kensey 4231 3241 4231 1432 3421 1342 38314 3241 3412 50 40 42 42 38 35 40 45 25 26332 51Hancock 120 108 155
160 Ogan, Alice 4231 2431 2431 1432 3421 1234 38315 3142 1432 50 39 40 42 38 26 50 29 34 35314 69Anderson 113 114 156
157 Brown, Baylee 2143 3241 3241 4123 2431 1243 38016 3142 3412 31 40 48 41 50 23 50 45 25 27328 52Anderson 101 115 164
240 Harman, Bristol 4321 4231 1324 3241 3214 3214 37717 3124 4321 47 46 26 30 37 42 48 50 25 26326 51Roane 122 98 157
198 Bowlin, Grant 4231 3241 4231 1432 3412 1342 37418 3241 3412 50 40 42 42 29 35 40 45 25 26323 51Hancock 120 108 146
236 West, Cole 4321 3412 4123 1432 3241 1432 37319 3142 1432 47 41 27 42 42 32 50 29 33 30310 63Monroe 109 98 166
244 Satterfield, Mason 2431 4312 2134 4312 3241 2143 37220 3142 1432 47 44 26 50 42 25 50 29 27 32313 59Sevier 103 102 167
215 Capps, Charlotte 4321 4132 2314 1342 3241 1234 37021 3142 3412 47 34 36 38 42 26 50 45 25 27318 52Knox 117 97 156
245 Satterfield, Weston 3421 4231 1432 1432 3421 1342 37022 3214 3241 41 46 25 42 38 35 43 38 30 32308 62Sevier 109 103 158
238 Stroud, Thomas 4132 3241 3214 4312 3412 1234 37023 4312 4312 34 40 41 50 29 26 38 48 32 32306 64Monroe 114 113 143
235 Stroud, Joanna 4132 2143 2341 4312 4231 1324 37024 3142 4231 34 16 43 50 46 32 50 44 25 30315 55Monroe 103 89 178
216 Shaw, Micah 2431 3124 3124 1423 4321 2134 36825 3412 4231 47 21 36 35 40 28 47 44 36 34298 70Knox 127 91 150
181 Kauffman, Chloe 4132 3421 4213 1432 3421 1234 36726 3124 4321 34 47 32 42 38 26 48 50 25 25317 50Fentress 109 104 154
222 Philpott, Titus 4231 2341 4123 4132 3241 3214 36627 3412 4312 50 36 27 48 42 42 47 48 0 26340 26McMinn 98 89 179
111 Waters, Claire 4321 2314 3214 4132 4321 1243 36628 3412 3421 47 23 41 48 40 23 47 47 25 25316 50Blount 119 89 158
194 Combs, Deegan 4231 4213 3124 3241 4231 3142 36529 2134 4312 50 36 36 30 46 43 26 48 25 25315 50Hancock 123 97 145
206 Kirkpatrick, Grey 4231 3214 2431 1432 3421 2314 36530 2314 4123 50 27 40 42 38 36 32 34 33 33299 66Hawkins 117 100 148
175 Bow, Saylor 4321 4321 2134 1324 4321 2314 36431 3412 4123 47 50 26 27 40 36 47 34 27 30307 57Cumberland 108 106 150
219 Leamon, Logan 4213 2431 1342 1423 1243 3142 36432 3124 4123 45 39 28 35 33 43 48 34 29 30305 59McMinn 108 97 159

Printed 3/31/2024 10:30:07 PM



Ex # Contestant Name

2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

4231
3 - 3 - 5

4321
3 - 4 - 6

3421
3 - 2 - 5

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
4312

4 - 2 - 5
2431

4 - 2 - 3
3421

3 - 3 - 2
3142

6 - 3 - 2
4321

3 - 6 - 2

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Total Score

County

J1-Simmental Bred Heifers    J2-Commercial Breeding Gilts    J3-Crossbred Gilts    J4-Yearling Does    J5-Fall Doe Kids    J6-Wether Dam Ewes
J7-Commercial Yearling     J8-Angus Heifers    R1-Simmental Bred Heifers    R2-Crossbred Breeding Gilts

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

192 Johnston, Bailey 3421 4231 4231 1234 3421 1234 36433 3421 3421 41 46 42 20 38 26 42 47 30 32302 62Greene 118 120 126
186 Davis, Lilly 4312 4231 4213 1432 3241 2134 36434 1342 1342 39 46 32 42 42 28 44 26 30 35299 65Grainger 95 113 156
229 Allen, Caroline 3241 4231 4321 4132 3421 1243 36335 3142 4312 38 46 47 48 38 23 50 48 25 0338 25McMinn 111 93 159
187 Roach, Analeigh 3412 2341 2431 3421 3421 4312 36336 1324 3241 33 36 40 41 38 45 42 38 25 25313 50Grainger 96 101 166
185 Blair, Aleah 4312 4213 2431 1423 3421 2143 36237 3142 4312 39 36 40 35 38 25 50 48 25 26311 51Grainger 112 102 148
197 Stapleton, Judson 4321 4321 1324 3421 3214 3214 36138 1423 3142 47 50 26 41 37 42 24 34 30 30301 60Hancock 111 106 144
328 Rountree, Addie 2341 3214 3421 1432 3421 36139 3421 3214 41 27 50 42 38 23 42 27 35 36290 71McMinn 103 113 145
189 Eutah, Kayden 4321 3214 3124 4132 1423 1432 35940 3142 3214 47 27 36 48 29 32 50 27 30 33296 63Greene 104 96 159
226 Davis, Caden 4231 4321 2341 1432 3214 2413 35741 3241 4132 50 50 43 42 37 30 40 40 25 0332 25McMinn 115 93 149
207 Lawson, Morgan 3421 4213 2431 3412 4312 1432 35742 4231 4312 41 36 40 46 31 32 22 48 30 31296 61Hawkins 119 107 131
251 Salley, Mileigh 4312 4132 3124 1423 4231 1243 35743 3142 3142 39 34 36 35 46 23 50 34 30 30297 60Sullivan 103 100 154
165 Williams, Clare 4231 1243 2341 1432 3421 2134 35644 3412 1432 50 10 43 42 38 28 47 29 33 36287 69Blount 112 89 155
218 Guthrie, Adam 4321 3241 3241 2341 4231 1234 35445 1243 4312 47 40 48 23 46 26 22 48 27 27300 54McMinn 122 115 117
163 Hall, Ruth 4321 1423 2431 1423 3421 3124 35446 3412 3124 47 17 40 35 38 40 47 25 35 30289 65Blount 107 87 160
199 Grimes, Dustin 3412 3421 3124 3214 3421 3124 35447 3142 1342 33 47 36 24 38 40 50 26 27 33294 60Hancock 86 116 152
213 Bullen, Megan 4231 3421 3241 4123 1432 1342 35348 4213 1432 50 47 48 41 23 35 16 29 31 33289 64Knox 110 128 115
183 Lee, Colton 4321 4123 4132 3241 4321 1234 35349 3421 3421 47 30 32 30 40 26 42 47 27 32294 59Fentress 121 94 138
224 Woodcock, Brody 3241 2341 2341 3142 3421 2143 35350 3214 4132 38 36 43 40 38 25 43 40 25 25303 50McMinn 103 104 146
239 Wiggins, Justin 4321 2431 4213 1432 3412 1324 35251 3412 1342 47 39 32 42 29 32 47 26 25 33294 58Monroe 98 104 150
178 Warner, Berkley 4312 2413 2431 3421 2314 1324 35252 3412 1432 39 29 40 41 43 32 47 29 27 25300 52Cumberland 95 94 163
168 Waters, Caroline 4123 2431 4231 1432 2134 35253 3124 3412 37 39 42 42 21 28 48 45 25 25302 50Blount 107 106 139
209 Law, Mykai 4321 4213 4213 1342 4321 2134 35054 3412 1342 47 36 32 38 40 28 47 26 26 30294 56Hawkins 99 98 153
203 Sivert, Rylee 3421 4231 1432 1432 3421 1234 35055 3214 1432 41 46 25 42 38 26 43 29 30 30290 60Hawkins 100 101 149
211 Steele, Bryson 2314 2134 4213 4312 3412 3421 35056 4312 4321 30 13 32 50 29 50 38 50 28 30292 58Hawkins 108 75 167
161 Hanson, Robby 4213 4312 1432 4132 3241 3142 34757 4123 1432 45 44 25 48 42 43 21 29 25 25297 50Bledsoe 99 94 154
258 Widener, Kelsey 3412 3241 3214 3241 3421 1243 34658 3142 1432 33 40 41 30 38 23 50 29 31 31284 62Unicoi 93 112 141
193 Malone, Colton 3241 4123 2134 4321 4321 1423 34459 4312 3412 38 30 26 45 40 26 38 45 26 30288 56Greene 109 86 149
257 Shults, Gracie 1243 3412 3124 1423 3142 1243 34460 3241 4312 23 41 36 35 24 23 40 48 38 36270 74Unicoi 109 113 122
162 Hanson, Savannah 1243 2431 2413 1243 4321 1243 34461 3142 4312 23 39 30 24 40 23 50 48 36 31277 67Bledsoe 107 100 137
247 Loveday, Noah 4312 4231 4231 1432 3421 1324 34362 3241 1243 39 46 42 42 38 32 40 14 25 25293 50Sevier 78 113 152
182 Hall, Lyndsey 4321 2143 1342 1432 3421 1234 34263 3142 3412 47 16 28 42 38 26 50 45 25 25292 50Fentress 117 69 156
190 Gross, TJ 4312 4312 4231 4321 4312 34264 4312 1432 39 44 42 45 31 23 38 29 25 26291 51Greene 93 112 137
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Ex # Contestant Name

2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

4231
3 - 3 - 5

4321
3 - 4 - 6

3421
3 - 2 - 5

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
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4 - 2 - 5
2431

4 - 2 - 3
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3 - 3 - 2
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3 - 6 - 2
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J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
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Score
Judging
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Score
Reas

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Total Score

County

J1-Simmental Bred Heifers    J2-Commercial Breeding Gilts    J3-Crossbred Gilts    J4-Yearling Does    J5-Fall Doe Kids    J6-Wether Dam Ewes
J7-Commercial Yearling     J8-Angus Heifers    R1-Simmental Bred Heifers    R2-Crossbred Breeding Gilts

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

225 Davis, Cody 4312 3412 2431 4321 3421 34265 3412 1324 39 41 40 45 38 23 47 17 26 26290 52McMinn 82 107 153
180 Boland, Rylee 4123 2431 4123 1432 3421 1243 34266 3421 4231 37 39 27 42 38 23 42 44 25 25292 50Fentress 106 91 145
166 Hightower, John 4321 3214 4123 4123 3124 1342 33967 3142 4123 47 27 27 41 28 35 50 34 25 25289 50Blount 106 79 154
164 Johnson, Dycee 2134 3421 4321 2143 3142 4123 33768 3412 3421 25 47 47 19 24 31 47 47 25 25287 50Blount 97 119 121
170 Franklin, Halie 2431 4321 1234 1432 4213 33569 3241 4231 47 50 21 15 23 33 40 44 32 30273 62Cocke 123 101 111
174 Flynn, Ava 3214 2413 2341 1432 3421 3214 33570 3412 1324 27 29 43 42 38 42 47 17 25 25285 50Cumberland 69 97 169
214 Bullen, Logan 3214 2314 2134 1423 3421 1324 33471 3421 4312 27 23 26 35 38 32 42 48 30 33271 63Knox 105 82 147
231 Shamblin, Morgan 3421 4321 2431 3241 4123 2314 32972 3412 1342 41 50 40 30 34 36 47 26 0 25304 25McMinn 67 115 147
205 Christian, Caleb1 2431 2413 4231 1324 4231 2143 32773 1432 1342 47 29 42 27 46 25 35 26 25 25277 50Hawkins 98 96 133
179 Boland, Scotty 4213 2314 4213 4231 2431 1324 32674 2314 1324 45 23 32 38 50 32 32 17 30 27269 57Fentress 92 82 152
241 Strickland, Katie 3421 4132 2134 2431 4213 1423 32475 3142 1324 41 34 26 27 43 26 50 17 30 30264 60Roane 88 90 146
167 Johnson, Elijah 3412 1234 2431 1432 3421 2314 32476 4312 4132 33 7 40 42 38 36 38 40 25 25274 50Blount 98 72 154
173 Amos, Taylor 4231 1324 1324 4312 3412 4312 32077 2314 2413 50 11 26 50 29 45 32 27 25 25270 50Cumberland 102 62 156
177 Lyon, Kinsley 3421 4213 3124 2341 3421 4213 32078 2143 3412 41 36 36 23 38 33 17 45 26 25269 51Cumberland 112 97 111
172 South, Ariel 3241 1324 4231 1423 3421 1324 31979 3142 1423 38 11 42 35 38 32 50 23 25 25269 50Cocke 86 78 155
246 Dugan, Aaliyah 4321 2143 4213 3214 3214 3214 31780 4312 1342 47 16 32 24 37 42 38 26 25 30262 55Sevier 98 78 141
184 Blair, Kendall 4132 1324 2143 1432 4321 1234 31781 3214 4312 34 11 23 42 40 26 43 48 25 25267 50Grainger 107 59 151
210 Law, Mylia 3124 2314 2413 1342 4321 1324 31782 3412 3241 19 23 30 38 40 32 47 38 25 25267 50Hawkins 82 78 157
227 Goforth, Cooper 3214 2431 4213 1432 3241 4123 31683 1423 1432 27 39 32 42 42 31 24 29 25 25266 50McMinn 81 96 139
220 Wilson, Will 4321 3214 1423 4123 3412 4132 31584 2341 1423 47 27 20 41 29 37 29 23 30 32253 62McMinn 100 79 136
252 Salley, Connor 4312 2143 1324 4213 4321 1342 31285 3412 1324 39 16 26 36 40 35 47 17 26 30256 56Sullivan 82 72 158
324 Johnston, Brantley 4132 2314 3124 2314 3241 31286 3214 2134 34 23 36 15 43 47 43 13 27 31254 58Claiborne 74 90 148
200 Stewart, Tyler Gage 1234 2413 4231 3214 3421 1234 31087 3412 1432 17 29 42 24 38 26 47 29 27 31252 58Hancock 73 102 135
221 Bates, Noah 4321 4123 2413 4123 3412 1342 30988 1423 4312 47 30 30 41 29 35 24 48 25 0284 25McMinn 120 60 129
217 Flory, Wyatt 3421 2341 30889 3421 3412 41 7 43 15 21 23 42 45 35 36237 71McMinn 121 86 101
232 Mashburn, Jaxen 4231 4123 1432 4321 4321 30790 3241 1423 50 30 25 45 21 47 40 23 26 0281 26McMinn 99 55 153
113 South, Raven 2431 1342 1432 1324 3421 1243 30291 1342 1423 47 18 25 27 38 23 44 23 27 30245 57Cocke 97 73 132
188 Bailey, Luke 1324 2341 1432 4132 2341 4123 30292 1234 14 36 25 48 48 31 31 11 28 30244 58Greene 53 91 158
228 Ladd, Paxton 4132 3124 1342 3421 3421 3124 29293 1234 4123 34 21 28 41 38 40 31 34 0 25267 25McMinn 68 74 150
212 Reed, Eythan 4213 3142 3142 3412 3412 4321 29194 1432 1423 45 28 38 46 29 47 35 23 0 0291 0Knox 68 66 157
243 Johnson, Belle 1432 4132 1243 3241 4312 1423 28995 2431 3421 23 34 18 30 31 26 20 47 30 30229 60Sevier 100 82 107
223 Stutts, William 1324 2314 1324 1432 2341 3124 28096 3124 1243 14 23 26 42 48 40 48 14 0 25255 25McMinn 28 74 178
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Ex # Contestant Name

2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

4231
3 - 3 - 5

4321
3 - 4 - 6

3421
3 - 2 - 5

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
4312

4 - 2 - 5
2431

4 - 2 - 3
3421

3 - 3 - 2
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6 - 3 - 2
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3 - 6 - 2

Rank
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J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
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Total
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Judging
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Reas

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Total Score

County

J1-Simmental Bred Heifers    J2-Commercial Breeding Gilts    J3-Crossbred Gilts    J4-Yearling Does    J5-Fall Doe Kids    J6-Wether Dam Ewes
J7-Commercial Yearling     J8-Angus Heifers    R1-Simmental Bred Heifers    R2-Crossbred Breeding Gilts

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

325 Martin, Brady 1423 1432 2431 1342 4312 2134 26897 2143 1324 26 21 40 38 31 28 17 17 25 25218 50Claiborne 68 86 114
327 Jones, Alex 4312 1243 1243 2413 1243 26598 3241 1324 39 7 18 24 47 23 40 17 25 25215 50Hawkins 81 50 134
230 Hurst, Emma 2431 3124 2134 4321 3412 1423 26399 2143 3214 47 21 26 45 29 26 17 27 0 25238 25McMinn 74 72 117
329 Brantley, Johnston 2314 1243 179100 3214 14 7 36 24 21 23 43 11 0 0179 0Claiborne 25 43 111
255 Meadows, Emma 123101 14 7 18 15 21 23 14 11 0 0123 0Unicoi 25 25 73

Printed 3/31/2024 10:30:09 PM



2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Rank

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
53 Unicoi  Junior-High Team A 451 444 346 426 1321

Team Member 1 : (253)  Carty, Callie
Team Member 2 : (254)  Hensley, Tommi
Team Member 3 : (258)  Widener, Kelsey
Team Member 4 : (256)  Shults, Levi

1406 389 224526

38 Hawkins  Junior-High Team A 365 392 350 458 1215
Team Member 1 : (206)  Kirkpatrick, Grey
Team Member 2 : (202)  Lawson, Carrie Ruth
Team Member 3 : (203)  Sivert, Rylee
Team Member 4 : (204)  Snapp, Maggie

2383 346 206488

47 Monroe  Junior-High Team A 401 411 373 1185
Team Member 1 : (233)  Bivens, Bryli
Team Member 2 : (234)  Black, Bella
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : (236)  West, Cole

3372 345 189468

24 Anderson  Junior-High Team A 380 404 383 1167
Team Member 1 : (157)  Brown, Baylee
Team Member 2 : (158)  Gray, Briley
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : (160)  Ogan, Alice

4334 354 186479

28 Cocke  Junior-High Team A 394 335 423 319 1152
Team Member 1 : (169)  Cody, Joseph
Team Member 2 : (170)  Franklin, Halie
Team Member 3 : (171)  Maples, Sabrina
Team Member 4 : (172)  South, Ariel

5371 343 217482

36 Hancock  Junior-High Team A 365 402 383 361 1150
Team Member 1 : (194)  Combs, Deegan
Team Member 2 : (195)  Martin, Wyatt
Team Member 3 : (196)  Morris, Kensey
Team Member 4 : (197)  Stapleton, Judson

6370 332 181457

48 Monroe  Junior-High Team B 370 370 352 1092
Team Member 1 : (235)  Stroud, Joanna
Team Member 2 : (238)  Stroud, Thomas
Team Member 3 : (239)  Wiggins, Justin
Team Member 4 : ()  

7315 306 177471



2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid

Official Placing
Penalty Points

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Rank

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class 12

Beef
Score

Team Team
Swine
Score

Team
Reasons

Score

Sorted By Rank

Team
Shp/Goat

Score
42 Knox  Junior-High Team A 353 334 370 368 1091

Team Member 1 : (213)  Bullen, Megan
Team Member 2 : (214)  Bullen, Logan
Team Member 3 : (215)  Capps, Charlotte
Team Member 4 : (216)  Shaw, Micah

8354 316 197453

33 Grainger  Junior-High Team A 317 362 364 363 1089
Team Member 1 : (184)  Blair, Kendall
Team Member 2 : (185)  Blair, Aleah
Team Member 3 : (186)  Davis, Lilly
Team Member 4 : (187)  Roach, Analeigh

9315 316 166473

50 Sevier  Junior-High Team A 343 289 372 370 1085
Team Member 1 : (247)  Loveday, Noah
Team Member 2 : (243)  Johnson, Belle
Team Member 3 : (244)  Satterfield, Mason
Team Member 4 : (245)  Satterfield, Weston

10312 318 181477

43 McMinn  Junior-High Team C 361 354 364 315 1079
Team Member 1 : (328)  Rountree, Addie
Team Member 2 : (218)  Guthrie, Adam
Team Member 3 : (219)  Leamon, Logan
Team Member 4 : (220)  Wilson, Will

11333 325 192440

34 Greene  Junior-High Team A 302 359 342 364 1065
Team Member 1 : (188)  Bailey, Luke
Team Member 2 : (189)  Eutah, Kayden
Team Member 3 : (190)  Gross, TJ
Team Member 4 : (192)  Johnston, Bailey

12315 328 183454

27 Blount  Junior-High Team B 339 324 352 366 1057
Team Member 1 : (166)  Hightower, John
Team Member 2 : (167)  Johnson, Elijah
Team Member 3 : (168)  Waters, Caroline
Team Member 4 : (111)  Waters, Claire

13332 274 150466

52 Sullivan  Junior-High Team A 384 357 312 1053
Team Member 1 : (250)  Hunigan, Grayce
Team Member 2 : (251)  Salley, Mileigh
Team Member 3 : (252)  Salley, Connor
Team Member 4 : ()  

14301 301 189451



2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
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Score
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Team
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31 Fentress  Junior-High Team A 326 342 367 342 1051

Team Member 1 : (179)  Boland, Scotty
Team Member 2 : (180)  Boland, Rylee
Team Member 3 : (181)  Kauffman, Chloe
Team Member 4 : (182)  Hall, Lyndsey

15332 277 157462

26 Blount  Junior-High Team A 354 337 356 1047
Team Member 1 : (163)  Hall, Ruth
Team Member 2 : (164)  Johnson, Dycee
Team Member 3 : (165)  Williams, Clare
Team Member 4 : ()  

16316 295 184436

37 Hancock  Junior-High Team B 374 354 310 1038
Team Member 1 : (198)  Bowlin, Grant
Team Member 2 : (199)  Grimes, Dustin
Team Member 3 : (200)  Stewart, Tyler Gage
Team Member 4 : ()  

17279 326 169433

44 McMinn  Junior-High Team D 309 366 280 353 1028
Team Member 1 : (221)  Bates, Noah
Team Member 2 : (222)  Philpott, Titus
Team Member 3 : (223)  Stutts, William
Team Member 4 : (224)  Woodcock, Brody

18321 267 101503

40 Hawkins  Junior-High Team C 350 317 350 1017
Team Member 1 : (209)  Law, Mykai
Team Member 2 : (210)  Law, Mylia
Team Member 3 : (211)  Steele, Bryson
Team Member 4 : ()  

19289 251 164477

45 McMinn  Junior-High Team E 342 357 316 292 1015
Team Member 1 : (225)  Davis, Cody
Team Member 2 : (226)  Davis, Caden
Team Member 3 : (227)  Goforth, Cooper
Team Member 4 : (228)  Ladd, Paxton

20278 296 127452

30 Cumberland  Junior-High Team A 320 335 320 352 1007
Team Member 1 : (173)  Amos, Taylor
Team Member 2 : (174)  Flynn, Ava
Team Member 3 : (177)  Lyon, Kinsley
Team Member 4 : (178)  Warner, Berkley

21309 288 153488
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46 McMinn  Junior-High Team F 363 263 329 307 999

Team Member 1 : (229)  Allen, Caroline
Team Member 2 : (230)  Hurst, Emma
Team Member 3 : (231)  Shamblin, Morgan
Team Member 4 : (232)  Mashburn, Jaxen

22284 280 76459

79 Claiborne County Junior High-Team A 312 268 411 991
Team Member 1 : (324)  Johnston, Brantley
Team Member 2 : (325)  Martin, Brady
Team Member 3 : (326)  Patterson, Marlee
Team Member 4 : ()  

23272 279 178440

39 Hawkins  Junior-High Team B 327 265 357 949
Team Member 1 : (205)  Christian, Caleb1
Team Member 2 : (327)  Jones, Alex
Team Member 3 : (207)  Lawson, Morgan
Team Member 4 : ()  

24298 253 161398

49 Roane County Junior-High Individual 377 377
Team Member 1 : (240)  Harman, Bristol
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

25122 98 51157

29 Cumberland County Junior-High Individ 364 364
Team Member 1 : (175)  Bow, Saylor
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

26108 106 57150

82 Fentress County Junior-High Individua 353 353
Team Member 1 : (183)  Lee, Colton
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

27121 94 59138

25 Bledsoe County Junior-High Individual 347 347
Team Member 1 : (161)  Hanson, Robby
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

2899 94 50154
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83 Bledsoe County Junior-High Individual 344 344

Team Member 1 : (162)  Hanson, Savannah
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

29107 100 67137

80 Greene County Junior-High Individual 344 344
Team Member 1 : (193)  Malone, Colton
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

29109 86 56149

54 Unicoi County Junior-High Individual 344 344
Team Member 1 : (257)  Shults, Gracie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

29109 113 74122

84 Roane County Junior-High Individual 324 324
Team Member 1 : (241)  Strickland, Katie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

3388 90 60146

51 Sevier County Junior-High Individual 317 317
Team Member 1 : (246)  Dugan, Aaliyah
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

3498 78 55141

78 Cocke County Junior-High Individual 302 302
Team Member 1 : (113)  South, Raven
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

3597 73 57132

41 Knox County Junior-High Individual 291 291
Team Member 1 : (212)  Reed, Eythan
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

3668 66 0157



2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Livestock Judging Team Judging Contest Results
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Shp/Goat
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81 Unicoi County Junior-High Individual 123 123

Team Member 1 : (255)  Meadows, Emma
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

3725 25 073

32 Fentress County Junior-High Individua 0
Team Member 1 : ()  
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

380 0 00

35 Greene County Junior-High Individual 0
Team Member 1 : ()  
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

380 0 00



Ex # Contestant Name

2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

4231
3 - 3 - 5

4321
3 - 4 - 6

3421
3 - 2 - 5

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
4312

4 - 2 - 5
2431

4 - 2 - 3
3421

3 - 3 - 2
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6 - 3 - 2
4321

3 - 6 - 2

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2
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Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Reasons
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J1-Simmental Bred Heifers    J2-Commercial Breeding Gilts    J3-Crossbred Gilts    J4-Yearling Does    J5-Fall Doe Kids    J6-Wether Dam Ewes
J7-Commercial Yearling     J8-Angus Heifers    R1-Simmental Bred Heifers    R2-Crossbred Breeding Gilts

R3

Total
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Beef

Total
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R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

253 Carty, Callie 4231 4321 3214 3421 2341 2314 4511 3412 4312 50 50 41 41 48 36 47 48 46 44361 90Unicoi 144 135 172
171 Maples, Sabrina 4231 3412 2431 1432 4321 3124 4232 3142 4132 50 41 40 42 40 40 50 40 40 40343 80Cocke 130 121 172
233 Bivens, Bryli 4231 4321 3241 1243 3241 2134 4013 1432 4312 50 50 48 24 42 28 35 48 42 34325 76Monroe 140 132 129
169 Cody, Joseph 4321 4231 4231 1423 3421 3124 3944 3421 1432 47 46 42 35 38 40 42 29 42 33319 75Cocke 118 121 155
257 Shults, Gracie 1243 3412 3124 1423 3142 1243 3445 3241 4312 23 41 36 35 24 23 40 48 38 36270 74Unicoi 109 113 122
250 Hunigan, Grayce 4132 4321 2341 2314 3421 3214 3846 3421 3412 34 50 43 17 38 42 42 45 37 36311 73Sullivan 116 129 139
204 Snapp, Maggie 4231 4321 3241 4123 2431 3421 4587 3142 4312 50 50 48 41 50 50 50 48 35 36387 71Hawkins 133 134 191
328 Rountree, Addie 2341 3214 3421 1432 3421 3618 3421 3214 41 27 50 42 38 23 42 27 35 36290 71McMinn 103 113 145
217 Flory, Wyatt 3421 2341 3089 3421 3412 41 7 43 15 21 23 42 45 35 36237 71McMinn 121 86 101
326 Patterson, Marlee 4231 4321 1243 4123 2413 3124 41110 3142 3412 50 50 18 41 47 40 50 45 35 35341 70Claiborne 130 103 178
256 Shults, Levi 4231 4231 3214 4123 4231 1342 42611 3142 3421 50 46 41 41 46 35 50 47 35 35356 70Unicoi 132 122 172
195 Martin, Wyatt 4321 3421 2314 1423 4321 3124 40212 3421 3412 47 47 36 35 40 40 42 45 35 35332 70Hancock 127 118 157
216 Shaw, Micah 2431 3124 3124 1423 4321 2134 36813 3412 4231 47 21 36 35 40 28 47 44 36 34298 70Knox 127 91 150
160 Ogan, Alice 4231 2431 2431 1432 3421 1234 38314 3142 1432 50 39 40 42 38 26 50 29 34 35314 69Anderson 113 114 156
165 Williams, Clare 4231 1243 2341 1432 3421 2134 35615 3412 1432 50 10 43 42 38 28 47 29 33 36287 69Blount 112 89 155
202 Lawson, Carrie Ruth 4321 2341 4231 3421 3412 39216 3412 4321 47 36 42 15 38 48 47 50 36 33323 69Hawkins 133 111 148
162 Hanson, Savannah 1243 2431 2413 1243 4321 1243 34417 3142 4312 23 39 30 24 40 23 50 48 36 31277 67Bledsoe 107 100 137
206 Kirkpatrick, Grey 4231 3214 2431 1432 3421 2314 36518 2314 4123 50 27 40 42 38 36 32 34 33 33299 66Hawkins 117 100 148
158 Gray, Briley 4231 4321 2431 4123 3241 2134 40419 3124 4132 50 50 40 41 42 28 48 40 30 35339 65Anderson 120 125 159
163 Hall, Ruth 4321 1423 2431 1423 3421 3124 35420 3412 3124 47 17 40 35 38 40 47 25 35 30289 65Blount 107 87 160
186 Davis, Lilly 4312 4231 4213 1432 3241 2134 36421 1342 1342 39 46 32 42 42 28 44 26 30 35299 65Grainger 95 113 156
254 Hensley, Tommi 4231 4321 3421 4123 2431 3142 44422 3124 4312 50 50 50 41 50 43 48 48 32 32380 64Unicoi 130 132 182
213 Bullen, Megan 4231 3421 3241 4123 1432 1342 35323 4213 1432 50 47 48 41 23 35 16 29 31 33289 64Knox 110 128 115
238 Stroud, Thomas 4132 3241 3214 4312 3412 1234 37024 4312 4312 34 40 41 50 29 26 38 48 32 32306 64Monroe 114 113 143
236 West, Cole 4321 3412 4123 1432 3241 1432 37325 3142 1432 47 41 27 42 42 32 50 29 33 30310 63Monroe 109 98 166
189 Eutah, Kayden 4321 3214 3124 4132 1423 1432 35926 3142 3214 47 27 36 48 29 32 50 27 30 33296 63Greene 104 96 159
214 Bullen, Logan 3214 2314 2134 1423 3421 1324 33427 3421 4312 27 23 26 35 38 32 42 48 30 33271 63Knox 105 82 147
170 Franklin, Halie 2431 4321 1234 1432 4213 33528 3241 4231 47 50 21 15 23 33 40 44 32 30273 62Cocke 123 101 111
220 Wilson, Will 4321 3214 1423 4123 3412 4132 31529 2341 1423 47 27 20 41 29 37 29 23 30 32253 62McMinn 100 79 136
192 Johnston, Bailey 3421 4231 4231 1234 3421 1234 36430 3421 3421 41 46 42 20 38 26 42 47 30 32302 62Greene 118 120 126
245 Satterfield, Weston 3421 4231 1432 1432 3421 1342 37031 3214 3241 41 46 25 42 38 35 43 38 30 32308 62Sevier 109 103 158
258 Widener, Kelsey 3412 3241 3214 3241 3421 1243 34632 3142 1432 33 40 41 30 38 23 50 29 31 31284 62Unicoi 93 112 141
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207 Lawson, Morgan 3421 4213 2431 3412 4312 1432 35733 4231 4312 41 36 40 46 31 32 22 48 30 31296 61Hawkins 119 107 131
197 Stapleton, Judson 4321 4321 1324 3421 3214 3214 36134 1423 3142 47 50 26 41 37 42 24 34 30 30301 60Hancock 111 106 144
203 Sivert, Rylee 3421 4231 1432 1432 3421 1234 35035 3214 1432 41 46 25 42 38 26 43 29 30 30290 60Hawkins 100 101 149
241 Strickland, Katie 3421 4132 2134 2431 4213 1423 32436 3142 1324 41 34 26 27 43 26 50 17 30 30264 60Roane 88 90 146
251 Salley, Mileigh 4312 4132 3124 1423 4231 1243 35737 3142 3142 39 34 36 35 46 23 50 34 30 30297 60Sullivan 103 100 154
199 Grimes, Dustin 3412 3421 3124 3214 3421 3124 35438 3142 1342 33 47 36 24 38 40 50 26 27 33294 60Hancock 86 116 152
243 Johnson, Belle 1432 4132 1243 3241 4312 1423 28939 2431 3421 23 34 18 30 31 26 20 47 30 30229 60Sevier 100 82 107
244 Satterfield, Mason 2431 4312 2134 4312 3241 2143 37240 3142 1432 47 44 26 50 42 25 50 29 27 32313 59Sevier 103 102 167
183 Lee, Colton 4321 4123 4132 3241 4321 1234 35341 3421 3421 47 30 32 30 40 26 42 47 27 32294 59Fentress 121 94 138
219 Leamon, Logan 4213 2431 1342 1423 1243 3142 36442 3124 4123 45 39 28 35 33 43 48 34 29 30305 59McMinn 108 97 159
239 Wiggins, Justin 4321 2431 4213 1432 3412 1324 35243 3412 1342 47 39 32 42 29 32 47 26 25 33294 58Monroe 98 104 150
324 Johnston, Brantley 4132 2314 3124 2314 3241 31244 3214 2134 34 23 36 15 43 47 43 13 27 31254 58Claiborne 74 90 148
211 Steele, Bryson 2314 2134 4213 4312 3412 3421 35045 4312 4321 30 13 32 50 29 50 38 50 28 30292 58Hawkins 108 75 167
200 Stewart, Tyler Gage 1234 2413 4231 3214 3421 1234 31046 3412 1432 17 29 42 24 38 26 47 29 27 31252 58Hancock 73 102 135
188 Bailey, Luke 1324 2341 1432 4132 2341 4123 30247 1234 14 36 25 48 48 31 31 11 28 30244 58Greene 53 91 158
175 Bow, Saylor 4321 4321 2134 1324 4321 2314 36448 3412 4123 47 50 26 27 40 36 47 34 27 30307 57Cumberland 108 106 150
113 South, Raven 2431 1342 1432 1324 3421 1243 30249 1342 1423 47 18 25 27 38 23 44 23 27 30245 57Cocke 97 73 132
179 Boland, Scotty 4213 2314 4213 4231 2431 1324 32650 2314 1324 45 23 32 38 50 32 32 17 30 27269 57Fentress 92 82 152
209 Law, Mykai 4321 4213 4213 1342 4321 2134 35051 3412 1342 47 36 32 38 40 28 47 26 26 30294 56Hawkins 99 98 153
252 Salley, Connor 4312 2143 1324 4213 4321 1342 31252 3412 1324 39 16 26 36 40 35 47 17 26 30256 56Sullivan 82 72 158
193 Malone, Colton 3241 4123 2134 4321 4321 1423 34453 4312 3412 38 30 26 45 40 26 38 45 26 30288 56Greene 109 86 149
246 Dugan, Aaliyah 4321 2143 4213 3214 3214 3214 31754 4312 1342 47 16 32 24 37 42 38 26 25 30262 55Sevier 98 78 141
235 Stroud, Joanna 4132 2143 2341 4312 4231 1324 37055 3142 4231 34 16 43 50 46 32 50 44 25 30315 55Monroe 103 89 178
218 Guthrie, Adam 4321 3241 3241 2341 4231 1234 35456 1243 4312 47 40 48 23 46 26 22 48 27 27300 54McMinn 122 115 117
215 Capps, Charlotte 4321 4132 2314 1342 3241 1234 37057 3142 3412 47 34 36 38 42 26 50 45 25 27318 52Knox 117 97 156
225 Davis, Cody 4312 3412 2431 4321 3421 34258 3412 1324 39 41 40 45 38 23 47 17 26 26290 52McMinn 82 107 153
178 Warner, Berkley 4312 2413 2431 3421 2314 1324 35259 3412 1432 39 29 40 41 43 32 47 29 27 25300 52Cumberland 95 94 163
157 Brown, Baylee 2143 3241 3241 4123 2431 1243 38060 3142 3412 31 40 48 41 50 23 50 45 25 27328 52Anderson 101 115 164
198 Bowlin, Grant 4231 3241 4231 1432 3412 1342 37461 3241 3412 50 40 42 42 29 35 40 45 25 26323 51Hancock 120 108 146
196 Morris, Kensey 4231 3241 4231 1432 3421 1342 38361 3241 3412 50 40 42 42 38 35 40 45 25 26332 51Hancock 120 108 155
240 Harman, Bristol 4321 4231 1324 3241 3214 3214 37762 3124 4321 47 46 26 30 37 42 48 50 25 26326 51Roane 122 98 157
177 Lyon, Kinsley 3421 4213 3124 2341 3421 4213 32063 2143 3412 41 36 36 23 38 33 17 45 26 25269 51Cumberland 112 97 111

Printed 3/31/2024 10:32:25 PM



Ex # Contestant Name

2024 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2024 Livestock Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 Score
Total

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Official Placing
Penalty Points

4231
3 - 3 - 5

4321
3 - 4 - 6

3421
3 - 2 - 5

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
4312

4 - 2 - 5
2431

4 - 2 - 3
3421

3 - 3 - 2
3142

6 - 3 - 2
4321

3 - 6 - 2

Rank

Judging Class Placings

J7 J8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6

Judging Class Scores

J7 J8 R1 R2

Scores
Reasons

Total

Score
Judging

Total

Score
Reas

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Reasons

County

J1-Simmental Bred Heifers    J2-Commercial Breeding Gilts    J3-Crossbred Gilts    J4-Yearling Does    J5-Fall Doe Kids    J6-Wether Dam Ewes
J7-Commercial Yearling     J8-Angus Heifers    R1-Simmental Bred Heifers    R2-Crossbred Breeding Gilts

R3

Total

Score
Beef

Total

Score
Swine

R4

Total
Shp/Goat

ScoreT1 T2

Test
Scores

190 Gross, TJ 4312 4312 4231 4321 4312 34264 4312 1432 39 44 42 45 31 23 38 29 25 26291 51Greene 93 112 137
185 Blair, Aleah 4312 4213 2431 1423 3421 2143 36265 3142 4312 39 36 40 35 38 25 50 48 25 26311 51Grainger 112 102 148
234 Black, Bella 4231 3241 3421 4123 3241 3124 41167 3142 4312 50 40 50 41 42 40 50 48 25 25361 50Monroe 123 115 173
194 Combs, Deegan 4231 4213 3124 3241 4231 3142 36568 2134 4312 50 36 36 30 46 43 26 48 25 25315 50Hancock 123 97 145
173 Amos, Taylor 4231 1324 1324 4312 3412 4312 32069 2314 2413 50 11 26 50 29 45 32 27 25 25270 50Cumberland 102 62 156
205 Christian, Caleb1 2431 2413 4231 1324 4231 2143 32770 1432 1342 47 29 42 27 46 25 35 26 25 25277 50Hawkins 98 96 133
166 Hightower, John 4321 3214 4123 4123 3124 1342 33971 3142 4123 47 27 27 41 28 35 50 34 25 25289 50Blount 106 79 154
111 Waters, Claire 4321 2314 3214 4132 4321 1243 36672 3412 3421 47 23 41 48 40 23 47 47 25 25316 50Blount 119 89 158
182 Hall, Lyndsey 4321 2143 1342 1432 3421 1234 34273 3142 3412 47 16 28 42 38 26 50 45 25 25292 50Fentress 117 69 156
161 Hanson, Robby 4213 4312 1432 4132 3241 3142 34774 4123 1432 45 44 25 48 42 43 21 29 25 25297 50Bledsoe 99 94 154
247 Loveday, Noah 4312 4231 4231 1432 3421 1324 34375 3241 1243 39 46 42 42 38 32 40 14 25 25293 50Sevier 78 113 152
327 Jones, Alex 4312 1243 1243 2413 1243 26576 3241 1324 39 7 18 24 47 23 40 17 25 25215 50Hawkins 81 50 134
224 Woodcock, Brody 3241 2341 2341 3142 3421 2143 35377 3214 4132 38 36 43 40 38 25 43 40 25 25303 50McMinn 103 104 146
172 South, Ariel 3241 1324 4231 1423 3421 1324 31978 3142 1423 38 11 42 35 38 32 50 23 25 25269 50Cocke 86 78 155
168 Waters, Caroline 4123 2431 4231 1432 2134 35279 3124 3412 37 39 42 42 21 28 48 45 25 25302 50Blount 107 106 139
180 Boland, Rylee 4123 2431 4123 1432 3421 1243 34280 3421 4231 37 39 27 42 38 23 42 44 25 25292 50Fentress 106 91 145
181 Kauffman, Chloe 4132 3421 4213 1432 3421 1234 36781 3124 4321 34 47 32 42 38 26 48 50 25 25317 50Fentress 109 104 154
184 Blair, Kendall 4132 1324 2143 1432 4321 1234 31782 3214 4312 34 11 23 42 40 26 43 48 25 25267 50Grainger 107 59 151
187 Roach, Analeigh 3412 2341 2431 3421 3421 4312 36383 1324 3241 33 36 40 41 38 45 42 38 25 25313 50Grainger 96 101 166
167 Johnson, Elijah 3412 1234 2431 1432 3421 2314 32484 4312 4132 33 7 40 42 38 36 38 40 25 25274 50Blount 98 72 154
227 Goforth, Cooper 3214 2431 4213 1432 3241 4123 31685 1423 1432 27 39 32 42 42 31 24 29 25 25266 50McMinn 81 96 139
174 Flynn, Ava 3214 2413 2341 1432 3421 3214 33586 3412 1324 27 29 43 42 38 42 47 17 25 25285 50Cumberland 69 97 169
325 Martin, Brady 1423 1432 2431 1342 4312 2134 26887 2143 1324 26 21 40 38 31 28 17 17 25 25218 50Claiborne 68 86 114
164 Johnson, Dycee 2134 3421 4321 2143 3142 4123 33788 3412 3421 25 47 47 19 24 31 47 47 25 25287 50Blount 97 119 121
210 Law, Mylia 3124 2314 2413 1342 4321 1324 31789 3412 3241 19 23 30 38 40 32 47 38 25 25267 50Hawkins 82 78 157
222 Philpott, Titus 4231 2341 4123 4132 3241 3214 36690 3412 4312 50 36 27 48 42 42 47 48 0 26340 26McMinn 98 89 179
232 Mashburn, Jaxen 4231 4123 1432 4321 4321 30791 3241 1423 50 30 25 45 21 47 40 23 26 0281 26McMinn 99 55 153
226 Davis, Caden 4231 4321 2341 1432 3214 2413 35792 3241 4132 50 50 43 42 37 30 40 40 25 0332 25McMinn 115 93 149
221 Bates, Noah 4321 4123 2413 4123 3412 1342 30993 1423 4312 47 30 30 41 29 35 24 48 25 0284 25McMinn 120 60 129
230 Hurst, Emma 2431 3124 2134 4321 3412 1423 26394 2143 3214 47 21 26 45 29 26 17 27 0 25238 25McMinn 74 72 117
231 Shamblin, Morgan 3421 4321 2431 3241 4123 2314 32995 3412 1342 41 50 40 30 34 36 47 26 0 25304 25McMinn 67 115 147
229 Allen, Caroline 3241 4231 4321 4132 3421 1243 36396 3142 4312 38 46 47 48 38 23 50 48 25 0338 25McMinn 111 93 159
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228 Ladd, Paxton 4132 3124 1342 3421 3421 3124 29297 1234 4123 34 21 28 41 38 40 31 34 0 25267 25McMinn 68 74 150
223 Stutts, William 1324 2314 1324 1432 2341 3124 28098 3124 1243 14 23 26 42 48 40 48 14 0 25255 25McMinn 28 74 178
212 Reed, Eythan 4213 3142 3142 3412 3412 4321 29199 1432 1423 45 28 38 46 29 47 35 23 0 0291 0Knox 68 66 157
329 Brantley, Johnston 2314 1243 179100 3214 14 7 36 24 21 23 43 11 0 0179 0Claiborne 25 43 111
255 Meadows, Emma 123101 14 7 18 15 21 23 14 11 0 0123 0Unicoi 25 25 73
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53 Unicoi  Junior-High Team A 451 444 346 426 1321

Team Member 1 : (253)  Carty, Callie
Team Member 2 : (254)  Hensley, Tommi
Team Member 3 : (258)  Widener, Kelsey
Team Member 4 : (256)  Shults, Levi

1406 389 224526

28 Cocke  Junior-High Team A 394 335 423 319 1152
Team Member 1 : (169)  Cody, Joseph
Team Member 2 : (170)  Franklin, Halie
Team Member 3 : (171)  Maples, Sabrina
Team Member 4 : (172)  South, Ariel

2371 343 217482

38 Hawkins  Junior-High Team A 365 392 350 458 1215
Team Member 1 : (206)  Kirkpatrick, Grey
Team Member 2 : (202)  Lawson, Carrie Ruth
Team Member 3 : (203)  Sivert, Rylee
Team Member 4 : (204)  Snapp, Maggie

3383 346 206488

42 Knox  Junior-High Team A 353 334 370 368 1091
Team Member 1 : (213)  Bullen, Megan
Team Member 2 : (214)  Bullen, Logan
Team Member 3 : (215)  Capps, Charlotte
Team Member 4 : (216)  Shaw, Micah

4354 316 197453

43 McMinn  Junior-High Team C 361 354 364 315 1079
Team Member 1 : (328)  Rountree, Addie
Team Member 2 : (218)  Guthrie, Adam
Team Member 3 : (219)  Leamon, Logan
Team Member 4 : (220)  Wilson, Will

5333 325 192440

47 Monroe  Junior-High Team A 401 411 373 1185
Team Member 1 : (233)  Bivens, Bryli
Team Member 2 : (234)  Black, Bella
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : (236)  West, Cole

6372 345 189468

52 Sullivan  Junior-High Team A 384 357 312 1053
Team Member 1 : (250)  Hunigan, Grayce
Team Member 2 : (251)  Salley, Mileigh
Team Member 3 : (252)  Salley, Connor
Team Member 4 : ()  

7301 301 189451
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24 Anderson  Junior-High Team A 380 404 383 1167

Team Member 1 : (157)  Brown, Baylee
Team Member 2 : (158)  Gray, Briley
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : (160)  Ogan, Alice

8334 354 186479

26 Blount  Junior-High Team A 354 337 356 1047
Team Member 1 : (163)  Hall, Ruth
Team Member 2 : (164)  Johnson, Dycee
Team Member 3 : (165)  Williams, Clare
Team Member 4 : ()  

9316 295 184436

34 Greene  Junior-High Team A 302 359 342 364 1065
Team Member 1 : (188)  Bailey, Luke
Team Member 2 : (189)  Eutah, Kayden
Team Member 3 : (190)  Gross, TJ
Team Member 4 : (192)  Johnston, Bailey

10315 328 183454

36 Hancock  Junior-High Team A 365 402 383 361 1150
Team Member 1 : (194)  Combs, Deegan
Team Member 2 : (195)  Martin, Wyatt
Team Member 3 : (196)  Morris, Kensey
Team Member 4 : (197)  Stapleton, Judson

11370 332 181457

50 Sevier  Junior-High Team A 343 289 372 370 1085
Team Member 1 : (247)  Loveday, Noah
Team Member 2 : (243)  Johnson, Belle
Team Member 3 : (244)  Satterfield, Mason
Team Member 4 : (245)  Satterfield, Weston

12312 318 181477

79 Claiborne County Junior High-Team A 312 268 411 991
Team Member 1 : (324)  Johnston, Brantley
Team Member 2 : (325)  Martin, Brady
Team Member 3 : (326)  Patterson, Marlee
Team Member 4 : ()  

13272 279 178440

48 Monroe  Junior-High Team B 370 370 352 1092
Team Member 1 : (235)  Stroud, Joanna
Team Member 2 : (238)  Stroud, Thomas
Team Member 3 : (239)  Wiggins, Justin
Team Member 4 : ()  

14315 306 177471
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37 Hancock  Junior-High Team B 374 354 310 1038

Team Member 1 : (198)  Bowlin, Grant
Team Member 2 : (199)  Grimes, Dustin
Team Member 3 : (200)  Stewart, Tyler Gage
Team Member 4 : ()  

15279 326 169433

33 Grainger  Junior-High Team A 317 362 364 363 1089
Team Member 1 : (184)  Blair, Kendall
Team Member 2 : (185)  Blair, Aleah
Team Member 3 : (186)  Davis, Lilly
Team Member 4 : (187)  Roach, Analeigh

16315 316 166473

40 Hawkins  Junior-High Team C 350 317 350 1017
Team Member 1 : (209)  Law, Mykai
Team Member 2 : (210)  Law, Mylia
Team Member 3 : (211)  Steele, Bryson
Team Member 4 : ()  

17289 251 164477

39 Hawkins  Junior-High Team B 327 265 357 949
Team Member 1 : (205)  Christian, Caleb1
Team Member 2 : (327)  Jones, Alex
Team Member 3 : (207)  Lawson, Morgan
Team Member 4 : ()  

18298 253 161398

31 Fentress  Junior-High Team A 326 342 367 342 1051
Team Member 1 : (179)  Boland, Scotty
Team Member 2 : (180)  Boland, Rylee
Team Member 3 : (181)  Kauffman, Chloe
Team Member 4 : (182)  Hall, Lyndsey

19332 277 157462

30 Cumberland  Junior-High Team A 320 335 320 352 1007
Team Member 1 : (173)  Amos, Taylor
Team Member 2 : (174)  Flynn, Ava
Team Member 3 : (177)  Lyon, Kinsley
Team Member 4 : (178)  Warner, Berkley

20309 288 153488

27 Blount  Junior-High Team B 339 324 352 366 1057
Team Member 1 : (166)  Hightower, John
Team Member 2 : (167)  Johnson, Elijah
Team Member 3 : (168)  Waters, Caroline
Team Member 4 : (111)  Waters, Claire

21332 274 150466
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45 McMinn  Junior-High Team E 342 357 316 292 1015

Team Member 1 : (225)  Davis, Cody
Team Member 2 : (226)  Davis, Caden
Team Member 3 : (227)  Goforth, Cooper
Team Member 4 : (228)  Ladd, Paxton

22278 296 127452

44 McMinn  Junior-High Team D 309 366 280 353 1028
Team Member 1 : (221)  Bates, Noah
Team Member 2 : (222)  Philpott, Titus
Team Member 3 : (223)  Stutts, William
Team Member 4 : (224)  Woodcock, Brody

23321 267 101503

46 McMinn  Junior-High Team F 363 263 329 307 999
Team Member 1 : (229)  Allen, Caroline
Team Member 2 : (230)  Hurst, Emma
Team Member 3 : (231)  Shamblin, Morgan
Team Member 4 : (232)  Mashburn, Jaxen

24284 280 76459

54 Unicoi County Junior-High Individual 344 344
Team Member 1 : (257)  Shults, Gracie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

25109 113 74122

83 Bledsoe County Junior-High Individual 344 344
Team Member 1 : (162)  Hanson, Savannah
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

25107 100 67137

84 Roane County Junior-High Individual 324 324
Team Member 1 : (241)  Strickland, Katie
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

2788 90 60146

82 Fentress County Junior-High Individua 353 353
Team Member 1 : (183)  Lee, Colton
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

28121 94 59138
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29 Cumberland County Junior-High Individ 364 364

Team Member 1 : (175)  Bow, Saylor
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

29108 106 57150

78 Cocke County Junior-High Individual 302 302
Team Member 1 : (113)  South, Raven
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

3097 73 57132

80 Greene County Junior-High Individual 344 344
Team Member 1 : (193)  Malone, Colton
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

31109 86 56149

51 Sevier County Junior-High Individual 317 317
Team Member 1 : (246)  Dugan, Aaliyah
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

3298 78 55141

49 Roane County Junior-High Individual 377 377
Team Member 1 : (240)  Harman, Bristol
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

33122 98 51157

25 Bledsoe County Junior-High Individual 347 347
Team Member 1 : (161)  Hanson, Robby
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

3499 94 50154

32 Fentress County Junior-High Individua 0
Team Member 1 : ()  
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

350 0 00
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35 Greene County Junior-High Individual 0

Team Member 1 : ()  
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

350 0 00

41 Knox County Junior-High Individual 291 291
Team Member 1 : (212)  Reed, Eythan
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

3768 66 0157

81 Unicoi County Junior-High Individual 123 123
Team Member 1 : (255)  Meadows, Emma
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

3825 25 073
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